

OFFICE OF COUNTY AUDITOR 2300 Bloomdale Road • Suite 3100 McKinney, Texas 75071 (972) 548-4731 • Metro (972) 424-1460 Fax (972) 548-4696

To: County Judge and Commissioners Court

From: Linda Riggs, County Auditor

Date: October 10, 2023

Re: Approval to Apply for the Indigent Defense Formula Grant FY 2024 and

Resolution/Internet Form.

This is a request for approval to apply for the Indigent Defense Formula Grant FY 2024 and the approval of Resolution/Internet Form. Collin County received \$517,707 for FY 2023. The FY 2024 award amount has not been calculated yet.

LR/jmc